Bhopal celebrates patriotism with 'Har Ghar Tiranga' bike rally

Bhopal on Wednesday under the 'Har Ghar Tiranga' campaign. During this, bikers gave the message of patriotism. They participated in the rally wearing traditional costumes and safa. Super bikes also partici-

About 100 super bike riders, members of Bhopal biking community and women bikers became part of the rally. The rally started with flag off from Kushabhau Thackeray Convention Center (Minto Hall). During this, an atmosphere of patriotism was created by releasing tricolor balloons in the sky. The rally passed through the major tourist places and historical places of Bhopal.

These include Old Jail, Shaurya Smarak, Vallabh Bhawan, Vidhan Sabha, Birla Mandir, Roshanpura Square, Gauhar Mahal, Iqbal Maidan, Koh-e-Fiza, VIP Road, Ravindra Bhawan and Raj Bhavan. The rally



Bike rallies of Public and Police held in city under 'Har Ghar Tiranga' campaign. Photo by Ashraf Ali.

Police also take out bike rally



ter through these places.

Bhopal Commissioner flags off rally

The city police organized a Tiranga Yatra on Wednesday. Under this policemen took out a bike rally. Police Commissioner Harinarayan Chari Mishra flagged off the rally Hundreds of policemen from all four zones of Bhopal Police participated in the rally. The rally started from the police control room and passed through various areas via Lily Talkies, Kali Mandir.

It was concluded in the police control room itself. Before flagging off the rally, Police Commissioner Harinarayanchari Mishra said in his address that a lot of enthusiasm is being seen about the tricolor in Bhopal including the country and the state. Youth and dignitaries are waving the tricolor with full enthusiasm.

State level function will be held at Lal Parade Ground, Bhopal

CM to lead state-level Independence Day celebrations

Administrative Correspondent

Bhopal: Madhya Pradesh is gearing up for a series of patriotic and vibrant events to mark the anniversary of Independence Day. The main state-level function will be held at Bhopal's Lal Parade Ground, where Chief Minister Dr. Mohan Yadav will hoist the national flag, inspect the parade, and deliver a message to the citizens of the

A day of homage and celebration

The day's proceedings will begin with a solemn tribute as Chief Minister Dr. Yadav hon-

ceremonies will begin at district headquarters, where the Assembly Speaker, various ministers, and collectors will hoist the flag and take the salute of the parade. The Chief Minister's address will be broadcast live from the main state event between 9:25 AM and 9:55 AM, reaching all district-level functions

Decentralized festivities

To ensure widespread participation, the celebrations will extend to all levels of local gover-nance. Flag hoisting will be conducted by Janpad Panchayat presidents at their headquarters and areas. All government offices and educational institutions will hold flag-hoisting ceremonies before 8:00 AM, followed by a host of cultural and literary programs, sports competitions, and de-

Honoring heroes and illuminating

In a heartfelt gesture, the state will honor freedom fighters, families of Kargil martyrs, and other democracy activists. Elderly freedom fighters will receive personal felicitation from district officials at their homes. Adding to the festive atmosphere, key public buildings and monuments across Madhya Pradesh will be beautifully illuminated on the nights of August 14 and 15, creating a spectacular display of national pride.

Bhopal: Madhya Pradesh Cooperative Minister

Vishwas Sarang has launched a scathing attack on Congress leader Rahul Gandhi, accusing

him of adopting a politi-cal strategy akin to "ur-

Speaking at a press conference at the state

BJP office, Sarang fiercely

criticized Gandhi and the

Congress for their allega-

tions of "vote theft" and

for questioning the integrity of the Election

Sarang asserted that Gandhi and his party are

deliberately working to

defame the country and

create public discontent

against established insti-

tutions without providing

any factual evidence. He

characterized their actions

as a desperate attempt to

Commission (EC).

Cooperative

ban Naxalism."

Independence Day flag-hoisting districts swapped for four ministers

Bhopal: Just one day after the initial assignments, the districts where four ministers were slated to hoist the national flag for Independence Day have been changed. The adjustments were made following requests from the ministers, who were initially assigned to districts far from their home constituencies. Urban Development and Housing Minister Kailash Vijayvargiya, who was originally assigned to the distant Satna district, will now lead the celebrations in Dhar. Vijayvargiya, who hails from Indore, reportedly made an official request to be assigned to a closer district.

Similarly, Minister of Farmer Wel fare and Agriculture Development Edal Singh Kansana was moved from Chhatarpur to Datia at his request Energy Minister Pradyuman Singh Tomar, originally assigned to Pand hurna—a significant distance from his home district of Gwalior-has now been reassigned to Shivpuri.

In a related change, Minister of State Radha Singh's assignment was switched from Maihar to Singrauli. The changes aim to accommodate the ministers while ensuring the Independence Day ceremonies proceed smoothly across the state.

Chlorine gas leak in Govindpura causes panic and breathing issues

afternoon, a chlorine gas leak at a factory in Bhopal's Govindpura Industrial Area resulted in eye irritation and breathing difficulties for nearby residents. The incident occurred around 3:30 PM at a facility on JK Road, where chlorine gas began leaking from the chemi-

Upon receiving reports of the leak, Govind-Sub-Divisional Magistrate Ravish Kumar Srivastava promptly arrived at the scene. He was joined by personnel from the State Disaster Emergency Response Force (SDERF), the Municipal Corporation's

tricity company staff. The gas leak was identified as emanating from outside the factory, and caustic

नाम परिवर्तन

सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया

जाता है कि मेरा पूर्व में मेरे

PRASHANT S/O SURESH খা

जो गलत है. मेरा सही नाम

PRASHANT TIRULKAR

S/O SURESH है. अत: अब

भविष्य में मुझे इसी नाम से

जाना व पहचाना जावे. Add-

176, Gaytri Vihar Phase-1

Bag Mugliya, Bhopal,

M.P.- 462042

पासपोर्ट में मेरा

Electricity Board offers discounts to

settle power theft cases at Lok Adalat

Bhopal: In a major relief for consumers, the MP Central Zone

Electricity Distribution Company has announced a special set-

the National Lok Adalat on Sept 13. The initiative aims to re-

solve pending legal matters amicably and swiftly. The Lok

Adalat, which will cover 16 districts across the Bhopal, Nar-

madapuram, Gwalior, and Chambal divisions, offers significant

discounts to eligible consumers. For pending cases under Sec-

tion 135 of the Electricity Act, 2003, domestic, agricultural, and

small-scale commercial users can receive a 30% discount on

the assessed civil liability and a full 100% waiver on interest.

Collector orders probe



soda was utilized to neutralize the chlorine gas. This containment process was completed within an hour.

नाम परिवर्तन

यह कि शिवानी शर्मा पत्नी श्री

कमलेश शर्मा आयु-38 वर्ष,

निवासी- 543 मेन रोड बरखेड़ा

पठानी भोपाल मेरी एलआईसी

पालिसी में मेरा नाम विशाल देवी

शर्मा दर्ज है जो कि बदलकर मेरा

नाम शिवानी शर्मा हो गया है. अब

मेरे दस्तावेजों में मेरा नाम

शिवानी शर्मा जाना व पहचाना

जायेगा. आगे इसको लेकर कोई

वाद विवाद होता है तो इसकी

जिम्मेदार स्वयं मैं रहूंगी.

Residents in the vicinity experienced tearing eyes and respiratory issues due to the gas exposure. SDM Srivastava and

NAME CHANGE

other staff put on masks

Gas spread due to water spray

Reports indicate that the chlorine gas spread further when water was sprayed by fire brigade trucks to mitigate the situation, as water caused the gas to disperse.

In response to the incident, Collector Kaushlendra Vikram Singh has mandated a thorough investigation, with a report expected within two days. He has requested a joint inquiry involving the Chief Medical and Health Officer, Municipal Corporation, and the In-Department. SDM Srivastava stated that strict action would be taken against any

CHANGE OF NAME

KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA, AADHAR ID NO. 9938-9240-7318, RESIDENT OF **NEW MINAL RESIDENCY** BHOPAL 462023 BEEN RE-NAMED AS AVI SHRIVASTAVA

सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है मेरे पुत्र के आधार कार्ड में मेरे पुत्र का नाम मो. तकसीम जो की गलत है. उसका सही MOHAMMAD TAUSEEF NAUSHAD MOHAMMAD NAUSHAD है. भविष्य में इसी नाम से जाना पहचाना जाए. पता- मकान नं. 46, महीमा नगर, नर्मदापुरम (होशंगाबाद) म.प्र. मो. नं. R.N.- 55709



'Rahul Gandhi's politics resembles Urban Naxalism'

divert attention from their certain defeat in the upcoming Bihar elections. 'By using terms like 'vote theft,' Rahul Gandhi is insulting India's democracy,"

Devidas, Resident of village,

Teh & post office-Sangamner,

Dist. Ahmadnagar State-

Maharashtra, hereby declare

that my name and Date of

entered in service document of

my Son as Mohare Devidas

Balchand Date of birth 30-11-

1963. where my correct name

& Date of Birth is Devidas

Balchand Mohare, Date of

Birth 27-07-1961 and the is

also declared vide affidavit No.

BW 215093 Date-12-08-2025

Sarang stated. The minister reminded the media that despite the EC's repeated invitations to present their grievances, Congress leaders, including those from Madhya Pradesh, have failed to do so. Sarang also referenced historical events, alleging

that the Nehru-Gandhi family has a long history of undermining democracy, citing the 1952 election where he claimed Jawa harlal Nehru conspired to defeat B.R. Ambedkar. He concluded by saying

that the Congress is a "des perate and hopeless" party, losing public trust and now resorting to lies to

CHANGE OF NAME सेन्ट्रल बैंक ऑफ़ इंडिया I, Devidas Balchand Mohare, Central Bank of India Father of Army No-4584573N Rank-Naik Mohare Ganesh

Central Bank of India requires premises admeasuring 83.61to 120.77 sq.mtrs 92.90 Sqmt (800-1000 sqft) for Branch -KARAKBEL Distt Narsinghpur Branch-DALPATPUR Distt-Sagar carpet area in ready possession / ready for possession within 3 months preferably on the ground floor with adequate Birth has been erroneously branch/Office. No proposals from brokers or intermediaries will be entertained. Priority will be accorded to Government / Semi Govt. Bodies or Public Sector undertakings. Kindly download the formats /terms and conditions from the website http://www.centralbankofindia.co.in or collect the same from Central Bank of India GADARWARA, KARAKBEL and DALPATPUR branch/Regional Office at 7, University road, Civil lines SAGAR during office hours. The last date for submission of offers is

CHIEF MANAGEF CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA REGIONAL OFFICE-SAGAR

I, OSHIN MAHESH JAIN

W/O MR. PRATEEK JAIN Here by Declare That I have Changed My name as tlement scheme for power theft and irregularity cases during OSHIŇ JAIN so, from now and In future I will be known by my new name-OSHIN JAIN. **ADDRESS**

8, KHEDAPATI COLONY, SAI BABA MANDIR. PHOOLBAGH LASHKAR, GWALIOR (M.P.) 474002

Total income from operations(net)

(Before Tax, Exceptional Items)

Net Profit/(Loss) for the period

Before tax (after Exceptional

Net Profit/(Loss) for the period

Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit) Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Incom (after tax)

Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet of the Previous Year)

Earning Per Shares (for continue

after tax (after Exceptional

Equity Share Capital

items)

items)

NAME CHANGE

parties found responsi-

ble in the investigation.

, ANITATOMAR W/O MR PRADEEP SINGH TOMAR Here by Declare That I have Changed My name as ANITĂ BHAĎAURIA so, from now and In future I will be known by my new BHADAURIA.

ADDRESS 265, TULSIVIHAR, CITY CENTER, GWALIOR (M.P.) 474011

(Rs.in lakhs except EPS data).

31.03.2025

(Audited)

10277.18

1521.42

1521.42

1104.63

1104.63

312.38

4414.19

35.36

35.36

Corresponding 3 Months Ended

in Previous Year on 30.06.2024

(Un-Audited)

3268.03

182.42

136.97

136.97

312.38

4.38

4.38

3325.18

GTV ENGINEERING LIMITED

CIN: L31102MP1990PLC006122

Regd. Office: 216-218, New Industrial Area-II, Mandideep-462046(MP)

Extracts of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2025

Quarter Ended

30.06.2025

(Un-Audited)

1650.22

208.47

208.47

6.67

6.67

1. The above is an extract of details format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for

Regulations 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited

2. The details Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audi

Financial Result for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2025 is available on the stock exchange

नाम परिवर्तन

CAPRI GLOBAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED CAPRI GLOBAL Registered & Corporate Office :- 502, Tower-A, Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013, Circle Office :- Gapri Global Housing Finance Ltd.: 9-B, 2nd Floor, Pusa Road, Rajinder Place, New Delhi-110060 **CORRIGENDUM**

02/09/2025 upto 4p.m.

This is in reference to the Sale Notice published Under Section 8 (6) and 9 (1) of SARFAESI Act. Published in this news paper on 13-08-2025. **Details Given Below:**

	ccount No./Name of the er(s)/ Co-Borrower(s)/ tor(s) & Addresses	In The Wrongly Written By	Please Read As:-						
		1. RESERVE PRICE 2. EMD OF THE PROPERTY 3. INCREMENTAL VALUE	1. RESERVE PRICE 2. EMD OF THE PROPERTY 3. INCREMENTAL VALUE						
(Borrowe 2. Mr. Rat 3. Mrs. Sh (Co-borro LOAN ACC LNHLVIDO	an Singh Ahirwar nanti Bai Ahirwar nwer)	(Rupees Eight Lacs Fifty Five Thousand Only). EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT: Rs. 85,500/- (Rupees Eighty Five Thousand Five Hundred Only) INCREMENTAL VALUE:Rs.10,000/-	INCREMENTAL VALUE: Rs.						
The change should be read as part and Parcel of the earlier, publication.									

Place: VIDISHA (Madhya Pradesh) Date: 14 -AUGUST-2025

Sd/- (Authorised Officer) Capri Global Housing Finance Limited

IFSCA

INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL SERVICES CENTRES AUTHORITY 2nd and 3rd Floor, Pragya Tower, GIFT City, Gandhinagar, Gujarat

File No.73/IFSCA/ Consultants/2020-21 July 31, 2025

VACANCY NOTIFICATION

International Financial Services Centres Authority (IFSCA), a statutory unified regulatory body under the Department of Economic Affairs, Ministry of Finance, Government of India, invites applications from eligible Indian citizens for filling up various positions of Young Professionals/ Consultants Grade 1/ Consultant Grade 2 on contract basis. The place of posting

is GIFT City, Gandhinagar, Gujarat. 2. The candidates willing to apply are requested to refer www.ifsca.gov.in/career for detailed vacancy notification. The last date for receipt of application along with requisite documents by post is 22.08.2025 by 6.00 PM.

General Manager Dept. of General Administration

CBC 15228/12/0004/2526

Committee and approve by the Board in their respective meeting held on 12th August For and on behalf of Board Place: Mandideep (Bhopal) For GTV Engineering Limited Date: 12.08.2025

website (www.bseindia.com) and on company website (www.gtv.co.in).



AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED

(CIN:L65922RJ2011PLCO34297) Regd. & Corp. Office: 201-202, 2nd Floor, South End Square, Mansarovar Industrial Area, Jaipur. 302020



AUCTION NOTICE

Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is what is " and 'Whatever there is" hasis. The details of the cases are as under.

where is"," As is what is ", and "Whatever there is" basis. The details of the cases are as under.												
Name of Borrowers/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors/Mortagors	Dues As on		Date of Poss- ession	Description of Property	Reserve Price For Property	Money For	Date & Time of Auction	Place of Tender Submission, Tender Open & Auction at Aavas Financiers Ltd.				
BADRILAL SOLANKI, SHANTA BAI SOLANKI, SACHIN SOLANKI (AC NO.) LNKHA02922- 230243718	Rs. 10,39,530.00/- DUES AS ON 06 AUG 2025	5 JUN 24 Rs. 809254 /- DUES AS ON 4 JUN 24	APR 25	RAJPUR ROAD,P.H. NO. 02 KH.12, VILL KASEL TEH RAJPUR, GRAM PANCHAYAT KASEL, DISTRICT-BARWANI (M.P) 451556 ADMEASURING 1400 SQFT		Rs. 164000/-	AM TO 01.00 PM 13	1ST FLOOR C-31, RADHA VALLABH, MARKET PARISHAR, KHARGONE-				

<u>Terms & Conditions</u>: 1). The person, taking part in the tender, will have to deposit his offer in the tender form provided by the AFL which is to be collected from the above branch office during working hours of any working day, super scribing "Tender Offer for name of the property "on the sealed envelope along with the Cheque/DD/pay order of 10% of the Reserve Price as Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in favour of AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED payable at Jajour on/before time of auction during office hours at the above mentioned offices. The sealer envelopes will be opened in the presence of the available interested parties at above mentioned office of AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED The Inter-se bidding, if necessary will also take place among the available bidders. The EMD is refundable if the bid is not successful. 2). The successful bidder will deposit 25% of the bidding amount adjusting the EMD amount as initial deposit mmediately or within 24hrs after the fall of the hammer towards the purchase of the asset. The successful bidder failing to deposit the said 25% towards initial payment, the entire EMC deposited will be forfeited & balance amount of the sale price will have to be deposited within 15 days after the confirmation of the sale by the secured creditor; otherwise his initial paymer leposited amount will be forfeited. 3). The Authorised officer has absolute right to accept or reject any bid or adjourn/postpone the sale process without assigning any reason therefore. the date of tender depositing or the date of tender opening is declared as holiday by Government, then the auction will be held on next working day. 4). For inspection and Interested parties who want to know about the procedure of tender may contact AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED 201,202, Ilnd Floor, South End Square, Mansarovar Industrial Area, jaipur-302020 or Ajay Lovanshi -9251644596 or respective branch during office hours. Note: This is also a 15/30 days notice under Rule 9(1)/8(6) to the Borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagor of the above said oan accounts about tender inter se bidding sale on the above mentioned date. The property will be sold, if their out standing duesare not repaid in full. Place : Jaipur Date: 14-08-2025

Authorised Officer Aavas Financiers Limited







































